Arica Andreatta, Commissioner Karl Sporleder, Commissioner Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner

Board of County Commissioners

Janét Miller Economic Development Specialist Economic Development Administration U.S. Department of Commerce

Delivered via Email

July 9, 2024

RE: Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners Chair

Dear Ms. Miller,

As of July 9, 2024 the Chair of the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners is now [Insert Name Here]. The previous Chair, John Galusha, has retired from the Board.

In his role as Chair of the Board of County Commissioners, [Insert Name Here] is replacing John Galusha as the Authorized Representative (AOR) for the EDA grant 05-79-06198 and has the authority to execute documents and to obligate and expend funds on behalf of the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

Arica Andreatta, Commissioner

Karl Sporleder, Commissioner

Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner

